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3J—X6000n (SM: 192 x 192)
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2 J—X3000 (MM: 16x16) 2 Y—X6000n (SM: 192x192)

Performance Parameters Polatls 6000n Specificatlons
B-32 LG or MU 19" rack mount Matrix Switch Slzes (INxN3 BB up to 192x1G2
B-16 FC, 5C or 51 1 rack unit high Typical Insertion Los= 1.0dB

17-32 FC, SC or ST 19" rack mouwnt Maximurm Insertion Loss® 2.0dB
2 rack units high Maximurm Insartion Loss with single OPMF 25dB

L1055 Repeatabiity +0.1dB
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS Connection Stabillty: +01dB

Fiber Count Designator A Dark Fiber Switching Yes
Fiber Type (Core/Cladding) 50n25 62.5/125 BI-Direction Optics Yes

y Max Switching Time 25ms
1
I'”'"“. L0013 0nry A A Polarization Dependent Loss (PDL) 20,18 (G+L Bands)
Insertion Loss @ 850nm ! <2.0d8 <2508 <0.3dB with optional OPM (C=L Band)
Crosstalk <-40B Crossalk 5008
Repeatability <+0.0548 Dperating Wavelength Rangs 1260-1675nm
1260-1650nm with optional OPMS
fetum Loss >0 Wavelengih Dependert Loss (WD) 038 (C+L Band)
Switching Time <lims Rafum Loss (with APC connectors) =50d8
Maximum Optical Power 2 +27dBm Opfional Optical Power Monittoring (OPM) Dynamic range -25dBm to +20dBm
Swiitch Lifetime 10° oycles Accuracy +-1.0dBm

N " . Maximum Cpfical Input Power +27dBm
Operating Temp (Normal) +10° to +40°C, <85% RH non-condensing Seich Liisime 10 Cydles

Operating Temp (Extended) - 5% 10 +35°C, <30% RH non-condensing Uperaling Temperature (Hormall +10FC To +40°C <B5% RH non-condensing
Storage Temp (Normal) -40° to +70°C, <40% RH non-condensing Storage Temperaiure (Mormal) -40PC to +70°C <40%: RH non-condensing
Storage Temp (Extended) -40° 1o +70°C, <95% RH non-condensing
Qualification (Normal) ENB0950

Qualification (Extended) Designed to meet Telcordia GR63
ENB0950

Electrical and Mechanical Polatls 6000n Specificatlons
Flber Typa Single Mode
Single Flbar Connector Types LC ar LC-HD Connactors
Angled (APC) or Ultra (UPC) connector types avallable
Array Connector Types MTP-2 or MTP-12 Elfe Aray Connectors
Al excluding at 1310nm and 20°C with an unpolarized Confrol Languages NETCONF, RESTCONF, SNMP, TL1, SCPI & HTML
?ﬁ;ﬁﬁ&ﬂ:ﬁﬁ;ﬁ;ﬂd%ﬂ?ﬂnm i TIVEIAS26-14A Usar Interfaces R145 Dual redundant Hot-Swap Gigabit Ethernet
2 Switch will operate on dark fiber Craft Intarfaca R5232 Sertal and USB
Sacure User Access Protocols RADUIS
Power options Hot Swappable Dual Redundant 100-240 VAC 5040 Hz
. Hot Swappable Dual Redundant -48 VDC
Y —R7000n (SM: 384 x 384) Power Consumption 25 75W

Performance Parameters Polatis 7000n Specifications
Maximum Matrix Switch Siza (NaNT IRAGEES Switch Chassis Size*s 6000n 60000 6000n

e o o Matrix Size Matrix Size Matrlx Size
L0ss Repeatabily HO1d8 48x48 T44x144 192x192
Connection Stability +-0.1dB MTP or LC-HD {High Density LC}  1RU 3rRU 4RU

Dark Fiber Switching Yes LC ZRU 4RU GRU

Bi-Direction Optics. Yes
Switching Tima 50ms for a single connection or to tha entira switch sC Ry skl ERU
Polarization Dependent Loss (PDL) <(0.1dB (C+L Bands)
«0.3dB with optional OPMs (C+L Band) Al paramstars are M red meciuding sornactors at 1550nm and 20PC with an unpabineed saurce ster themnal squaliztion unkes othansme roted.
Crossalk = 50dB 1. Amgrmemstric Ma swttches: arel single.sided NoCC cumtomer-configurble swiiches with any.io-any port connactivity are abs avallible
N 2. Memrsured using the 2 patch-cond method as defined in ANSUTIVEIA-B26.7. 1958
Operaling m”gm annigmuu ig?;gz[”aam 3. Siabibty and raeatbikly ar measumd 2 marmm Fanemmson
- 4. The swiich chasce width & 19" and the depth is 22° for all Series 5000 swiches
Return LOSS‘WAPCOOHDMOFSI >50dB 5. Series G000 swiiches with apsoral aptical power meters mary hawe lacger swikch chasis height
Data Latency through a switch connection 25ns
Optical Input Power Range Dark to +27dBm
Optional Optical Power Monttoring (OPM) Dynamic range -250Bm to +20dBm
Accuracy +/-1.0dBm

Switch Lifaime =10P Cycles

Operating Temperature* +10PC fo +40°C <B85% RH non-condensing

Tiorage Temperature —A0FC To +70°C <40% RH non-condensing ® Polatis I’ DNT

Electrical and Mechanical Polatls 7000n Spectfications PolatisiZ, JeAA T o 7 HAERH O Y —4 —TF,

Fiber Type Single Mode . . N B [E] N Foy frs AL AL
Single Fiber Connector Types LC or LC-HD Conneactors POIatISIi\ 7‘&%1 ‘t//)IIk%IODEE% OCJIé&IITJL%@ I}!I:

Angled (ARC) or Ultra (UPC) connector types avallable DFERELT0054EIZFRLEI, T DT 7 A 73— _—=AD F vk
Array Connector Types WTP-8 or MTP-12 Btz Array Conneciors U — N\ CHEHR T LN ) 2 — s iRt QovET,

Contral Interfaces NETCONF. RESTCONF, SNMP, TL1, SCPI & Secura

sor IN — 1]
User Interfaces :nsFlJnjarIdrng:fs;nUImswap Gigabil Eihernet Polatis|d, s @ T e =—gie @O RO

Craft Inferiface R5232 Serial and USB ZRRRIC T D701, b FE RV FE LI ER B B N

Secure User Access Protocols RADIUS =0 %
DO~ N N
Power Options Hot Swappable Dual Redundant 100-240 VAC 50760 Hz TIUEREELTNET,
Mot Dual Redundant -48 VOC

Fower T00W Standard swich POIatng‘_A X, TR HECR . MEH ARIEV AT LD
LAOW withcetonal OPS B A RO MIT0 7 7)oV R S i AT 3
\\@ﬁﬂ%@@@%iﬁ/«—& FEAL TR, j

Switch Chassis Helght* Polatls 7000n Polatis 7000n
Optical Connector Type Matrix Size 320x320 Matrix Size 384x384
MTP 4RU 4RU

MTP with opfional OPMs 6RU 6RU

LC-HD (High Density LC} 6RU 6RU

LC 6RU BRU

Al parameters ane mezsred exchuding connectons at 1550mm and 20PC with an unpobrzed
source afer thermal equallzation uriess cherwise roted.

1. Asprmemciric MaN sims available

2 Memsured using the 3 patch-cond method as defived in ANSUTIVES-525-7.1958

3. Stobilty and mpeatsbilty are measumd o marmum Sansmissn

4, The switch chassis width i 19" and the depth = 22° for all Series 7000 switches

LS AL EE VY / T % i
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